

## THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ

### **EXTRAORDINARY**

# প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

## PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 553 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 25 নৱেম্বৰ, 2021, 4 আঘোণ, 1943 (শক)
No. 553 Dispur, Thursday, 25th November, 2021, 4th Agrahayana, 1943 (S. E.)

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The 15th November, 2021

No. FSA.109/2019/4.- In pursuance of the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, 2019 the Governor of Assam is pleased to specify the area of jurisdiction of the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions in Assam as follows.

Sl.No	Name of District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission	Area of Jurisdiction
1.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Barpeta.	Bajall and Barpeta
2.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Nalbari.	Baksa and Nalbari
3.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Sonitpur.	Biswanath and Sonitpur
4.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Sivasagar.	Charaideo and Sivasagar
5.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Comrnission, Kokrajhar.	Chirang and Kokrajhar
6.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Cornmission, Nagaon.	Hojai and Nagaon
7.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Kamrup	Kamrup and Kamrup Metro
8.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Jorhat.	Majuli and Jorhat
9.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Dhubri.	South Salmara and Dhubri
10.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Darrang.	Udalguri and Darrang
11.	District the Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. Karbi Anglong.	West Karbi Anglong and Karbl Anglong

#### **DEBAJYOTI DUTTA,**

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department.